
THIRD RACE

Belmont
JULY 2, 2023

1MILE. ( Turf)( 1.31¦) PERFECTSTING S.Purse $150,000 FORFILLIESANDMARESFOURYEAR
OLDSAND UPWARD. Non-Lasix Race pursuant to 4043.2(7)(e)(5) Lasix not permittedwithin 48hours
of post time. By subscription of $150 eachwhich should accompany the nomination; $750 to pass the entry
box and an additional $750 to start. For horses not originally nominated, a supplemental payment of $750
in addition to the entry and starting feesmaybemade at any time prior to the closing ofentries. The purse
to be divided 55%to the owner of thewinner,20%to second, 12%to third, 6% to fourth,4%to fifth and 3%
divided equallyamongst the remaining finishers. Weight124 lbs.Non-winnersof two sweepstakes at amile
or over in 2022-23 allowed 2 lbs.; of such a race in 2022-23 allowed 4 lbs.; of two races other thanmaiden,
claiming, starter or State-bred allowance at a mile or over in 2023 allowed 6 lbs. A presentation will be
made to thewinning owner. The NewYorkRacing Association reserves the right to transfer this race to
themain track. Closed Saturday, Junee 17, 2023 with 22 Original Nominations and 2 Supplments. (If the
Stewards consider it inadvisable to run this race on the turf course, this racewill be run at OneMile on
theMain Track.).

Value of Race:$145,500 Winner $82,500;second $30,000; third $18,000; fourth $9,000; fifth $6,000. Mutuel Pool $304,798.00Exacta Pool
$196,102.00Trifecta Pool $89,935.00 SuperfectaPool $43,702.00
Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St ² ¶ º Str Fin Jockey Odds $1

7Ü23 ¨Bel« Evvie Jets 5 124 5 2 1¦ 1ô 1ô 1ô 1ô Castellano JJ 8.80
8å22 ¤Kee© TechniclAnlysis-Ire 5 124 2 1 2¦ 2§ 2¦ 2§ 2§õ Ortiz J L 0.45
6Ü23 ªCD« Haughty 4 124 3 3 3§ 3ô 3¦ô 3§ 3¦ô PratF 3.05
18Þ23 ®Prx© TicTicTicBoom f 5 118 4 5 5 5 5 5 4ö McCarthy T 31.50
3Þ23 ¬Mth¦ Customer List-FR 4 118 1 4 4§ô 4¨ô 4¨ 4Ç 5 Ortiz I Jr 7.00

OFF AT2:09 StartGood. Won driving. Course firm.
TIME :23¦, :46¨, 1:10, 1:21¨, 1:33© ( :23.36, :46.77, 1:10.11, 1:21.67, 1:33.99 )

$2 Mutuel Prices:
5 -EVVIE JETS 19.60 5.10 2.50
2 -TECHNICAL ANALYSIS-IRE 2.40 2.10
3 -HAUGHTY 2.10

$1 EXACTA 5-2 PAID $20.50 50 CENT TRIFECTA 5-2-3
PAID $19.50 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 5-2-3-4 PAID $19.07

B. m, (Apr), by Twirling Candy - Natchez Trace , by Consolidator . Trainer Kantarmaci Mertkan. Bred byFarfellow
FarmsLtd (Ky).

EVVIE JETS showed speed while kept well out in the course, dropped in then movedto a solo lead when the runner-up was
taken backoff the pace at the three-quarterpole,waswell rated whilechallengedfrom the outside,wentaroundtheturn inthe two
path,passedthequarter-poleunder coaxingthenrespondedwell when shakenupinupper stretch,driftedoutwhile fendingoff the
runner-up inside the furlong marker, fought on well under a strong hand-ride to the finish and prevailed under good handling.
TECHNICALANALYSIS (IRE) came out in front then showed speed, was taken back off the pace at the three-quarter pole then
switched to the outside, moved up to prompt the leader, vied inthethree path on the turn, was given her cue at the quarter-pole,
battledoutside thewinner under a right-handedcrop in thestretchandmissedwhileclear fortheplace. HAUGHTYstalkedthe pace
on the outside, wasforced out near thefive-eighths pole, went three thenfourwide onthe turn, was roused at the five-sixteenths,
chased the top two under a drive inthe stretch andlackedthe neededkick. TIC TIC TICBOOMdropped back early thensettled at
the rear, wasurged along in the two path on the turn, angled out in upper stretch and failedto threaten. CUSTOMER LIST (FR)
settled off the pace, saved ground along the hedge on the turn,was asked at the five-sixteenths and lacked the neededresponse.

Owners- 1, The Estate of Robert J Amendola; 2, Klaravich Stables Inc; 3, Bradley Thoroughbreds Belmar Racing and Breeding LLC
Cambron Equine LLC and Team H; 4, Guill Randolph JSteigler GregoryJ andBedard Andrew; 5, Klaravich Stables Inc

Trainers- 1,Kantarmaci Mertkan; 2, Brown Chad C; 3, BrownChad C; 4,Bedard Alan; 5,BrownChadC

$1Pick Three (3-4-5) Paid $799.00 ; Pick Three Pool $131,459 .
$1Daily Double (4-5) Paid $73.00 ; Daily Double Pool $52,983 .


